

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. F.C.A.No.42 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	30.07.2026	<u>DEV,J & SUN,J</u> Mr. Yaswanth Gade, learned counsel for the appellant submits that the personal notice sent to the respondent is returned with an endorsement that “Addressee left India”. Accordingly, learned counsel for the appellant sought time to file a substituted service petition. Post on 13.08.2026. SA _____ DEV,J _____ SUN,J	